

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE : W.P.NO: 10848 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	29-04-2025	<u>SRS,J</u> <i>Rule nisi.</i> Call for records. Learned Government Pleader for Social Welfare takes notice for respondent No.1. Learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice for respondents 2 and 5. Sri Shaik Kaja Basha, learned standing counsel takes notice for respondents 3 and 4 and offers to file vakalat. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.6 through RPAD and file proof of service. Post after four weeks. SRS, J lkn	

--	--	--	--