

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.10848 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04	14.11.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri V.R.Reddy Kovvuri, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri M. Sohail Shareef, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Shaik Khaja Basha, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent No.4. 2. Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner has drawn the attention of this Court to the Decree passed in O.S.No.15 of 1985 dated 30.04.1994 as well as the Order passed in the Appeal Suit No.48 of 1994 dated 07.03.2000. 3. Having considered the facts of this case, there shall be a direction to all the parties to maintain <i>Status quo</i> obtaining as on today till the next listing. 4. Let Counter-Affidavit be filed within two weeks. One week thereafter, for filing Re-joinder, if any. 5. List this matter on 05.01.2026. GRKP, J MNR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE